

Invitation for Bids

Kalinchok Rural Municipality
Office of the Rural Municipal Executive
Sunkhani, Dolakha
Bagmati Pradesh Nepal
Invitation for Bids

Date of publication: 2079.4.24(9 August 2022)

- 1. *Kalinchok Rural Municipality* invites sealed bids or electronic bids from eligible bidders for the following project as stated in SN 1&2 under National Competitive Bidding procedures. Only eligible bidders with the following key qualifications should participate in this bidding:
- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain the the Bidding Documents at the office of *Kalinchok Rural Municipality,Office of the Rural Municipal Executive,Sunkhani*, *Dolakha* or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

SN	Name of project	Contract no.	Estimated amount (exclusive VAT), NRs.	Bid Security Amount, NRs.	Bid purchase amount amount, NRs.
1	Upgrading of Singati Sanskritgram sadak ward no. 3	KRM/NCB/Works/Dolakha/0 4/2079/080	8469825.88	250000	3000.00
2	Upgrading of Kubhinde Narbhuei Hilepani Sadak ward no. 4	KRM/NCB/Works/Dolakha/0 5/2079/080	8469837.53	250000	3000

For further information: (website: kalinchowkmun.gov.np

Chief Administrative Officer